102MC Media Converter red I§n®
N-Tron Networking Series

) Industrial Media Converter

The N-TRON®102MC is an unmanaged 10/100BaseTX
to 100BaseFX Industrial Media Converter. It is housed
in a hardened, metal, DIN-Rail enclosure, and is
designed for use in industrial data acquisition, control,
and Ethernet I/O applications.

PRODUCT FEATURES
» Compact, space saving footprint
* Full IEEE 802.3 Compliance
* American Bureau of Shipping (ABS) Type Approval
* EN50155 for Railway applications
* Converts 10/100BaseTX to 100BaseFX
* Unmanaged Operation
» Extended Environmental Specifications
* -40°C to 80°C Operating Temperature
* >2M Hours MTBF
* RJ-45 Port Supports Full/Half Duplex Operation
* LED Link/Activity Status Indication
* Store-and-forward Technology
* RJ-45 Port Auto Senses Speed and Flow Control
* MDIX Auto Cable Sensing (RJ-45)
» Hardened Metal DIN-Rail Enclosure
* Redundant Power Inputs (10-30 VDC)
* ESD Protection Diodes on RJ-45 Port
* Surge Protection Diodes on Power Inputs

PRODUCT OVERVIEW

The 102MC Industrial Media Converter is designed to
allow the connection of 10/100BaseTX Ethernet devices
to your 100BaseFX fiber cabling infrastructure.

The 102MC provides one RJ-45 auto sensing
10/100BaseTX port and one 100BaseFX port. The
RJ-45 port is full/half duplex capable, using "state of
the art" Ethernet switching technology. The 102MC
auto-negotiates the speed and flow control capabilities
of the TX copper port connection, and configures
itself automatically. The 100BaseFX fiber optic port
utilizes industry standard ST or SC connectors and is
configured for full duplex operation. Both multimode
and singlemode fiber models are available.

Unlike most media converters the 102MC uses
switching technology. This means that 10Mbps devices
can be connected today and upgraded to 100Mbps
devices later. The switching fabric simply scales
up or down automatically to match specific network
environments.
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The 102MC supports up to 2,000 MAC addresses,
enabling these products to support extremely
sophisticated and complex network architectures.

The N-TRON 102MC is well suited to convert 10/100
BaseTX industrial devices to fiber, allowing you to take
advantage of the inherent advantages of fiber based
infrastructure. Compared to copper based systems,
fiber provides increased noise immunity and longer
cable lengths.

The 102MC has extended operating environmental
specifications to meet the harsh needs of the industrial
environment. For cost savings and convenience the
media converter can be DIN-Rail mounted alongside
Ethernet I/O or other industrial equipment.

The unique compact size provides a small footprint,
conserving space in the most critical dimension. The
102MC can also be panel mounted if desired.

To increase reliability, the 102MC includes redundant
power inputs. LEDs are provided to display the link
status and activity of each port, as well as power
on/off status.



> 102MC Specifications

102MC SPECIFICATIONS

BENEFITS

Case Dimensions

Height: 2.9" (7.4 cm)
Width: 1.5" (3.9cm)
Depth 3.6" (12.3 cm)
Weight: 0.51bs. (0.22 kg)
DIN-Rail: 35mm

Electrical

Input Voltage: 10-30 VDC

Input Current: 140mA @24V
BTU/hr: 11.5 @24VDC

Inrush: 8.5Amp/0.7ms@24V

Environmental
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:
Operating Humidity:

-40°C to 80°C
-40°C to 85°C

10% to 95%
(Non Condensing)

Operating Altitude: 0 to 10,000 ft.
Network Media
10BaseT: >Cat3 Cable
100BaseTX: >Catb Cable
100BaseFX
Multimode: 50-62.5/125um
Singlemode: 7-10/125um
Connectors
10/100BaseTX: One (1) RJ-45 TX Port
100BaseFX: One (1) ST or SC Duplex Port
Recommended Wiring Clearance
Front: 4" (10.16 cm)
Top: 1" (2.54 cm)

Fiber Transceiver Characteristics

Fiber Length 2km* 15km™* 40km™* 80km™*
TX Power Min -19dBm -15dBm -5dBm -5dBm
RX Sensitivity Max -31dBm -31dBm -34dBm -34dBm
Wavelength 1310nm 1310nm 1310nm 1550nm

* Multimode Fiber Optic Cable
** Singlemode Fiber Optic Cable

Industrial Media Converter

* Compact Size, Small Footprint
Converts 10/100BaseTX to 100BaseFX
High Reliability/Availability
Extended Environmental Specifications
Hardened Metal DIN-Rail Enclosure
High Performance
High MTBF >2M Hours (measured)
ESD Protection Diodes on RJ-45 Ports
Surge Protection Diodes on Power Inputs

Ease of Use
* Plug & Play Operation
* RJ-45 Auto Sensing 10/100BaseTX Port
* RJ-45 Port Auto Senses Duplex,
Speed, and Cable Type
» Compact DIN-Rail Package

Increased Performance

* Full Wire Speed Capable
100BaseF X Fiber Uplink
Full Duplex Capable
Eliminates Network Collisions
Increases Network Determinism

Regulatory Approvals

FCC Title 47 Part 15 Subpart BClass A
ICES-003- Class A

CE: EN61000-6-2,4
EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6

UL Listed (US and Canada é perANSI/ISA 12.12.01-2000,
Class I, Div 2, Groups A,B,C,D,T5;

EN55011 Class A

GOST-R Certified

RoHS Compliant

ABS Type Approval for Shipboard Applications
DNV-GL Type Approval Certification

EN50155 for Railway Applications

Designed to comply with:

IEEE 1613 for Electric Utility Substations
NEMA TS1/TS2 for Traffic Control Equipment
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Ordering Information

102MC-XX 100BaseFX multimode fiber
102MCE-XX-YY 100BaseF X singlemode fiber
NTPS-24-1.3 DIN-Rail Power Supply 24V@1.3 Amp
100-MDR-1 Metal Din Rail Option*
Where "XX" is: ST for ST style fiber connector

SC for SC style fiber connector
Where "YY" is: 15 for 15km max. fiber segment length

40 for 40km max. fiber segment length
80 for 80km max. fiber segment length

* MDR option must be specified with switch order - not field upgradable

102MC with Standard DIN rail Mount

4.82"
[122.43mm]
4.57"
[116.20mm]

4.10"

— J— I

[104.24mm] . 1%
[37.83mm]

3.53"
[89.62mm]

10/100
BaseTX

347"
[80.58mm] INKQ O AcT

— RX

2.87"
[72.90mm]

8 L

100
BaseFX

= P

|
Optional 100-MDR-1 Metal DIN Rail Mount
& &)
&®
O
ST 8 £ - ®
% E M ® £
28 8¢&
g -3 )
o I‘_ ® ®
0.900
[22.86mm]
I B
o Americas As the global experts in communication, monitoring and control for
® sales@redlion.net industrial automation and networking, Red Lion has been delivering
re n Asia-Pacifi innovative solutions for over forty years. Our automation, Ethernet and
sta- a(l:'l i cellular M2M technology enables companies worldwide to gain real-time
asia@rediion.net data visibility that drives productivity. Product brands include Red Lion,
Europe N-Tron and Sixnet. With headquarters in York, Pennsylvania, the company
Middle East has offices across the Americas, Asia-Pacific and Europe. Red Lion is
. Africa part of Spectris plc, the productivity-enhancing instrumentation and
www.redlion.net europe@rediion.net controls company. For more information, please visit www.redlion.net.

. ADLDO0326 062917 © 2017 Red Lion Controls, Inc. All rights reserved. Red Lion, the Red Lion logo, N-Tron and Sixnet are
Connect. Monitor. Control. +1 (71 7) 767-6511 registered trademarks of Red Lion Controls, Inc. All other company and product names are trademarks of their respective owners.



X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for red lion manufacturer:

Other Similar products are found below :

IFMAQO35 SL-5ES-1 LD400400 PAX10020 WI00060F 508TX-A PAX2A000 ZBH06002 CBLGENO1 1000-POE+ CUBA4LP40 SLX-
8ES-1 TORF1000 WF1000BF FANWAND721SMA FCOPPER-SFP-100 PSDRO60OW SLX-5ES-1 309FXE-ST-15
CRM0O0OOCMCMOD0000 CRMO0OOCMDNO0O0000 CR10001000000210 CR30001000000420 PAXDPO0O0 NT24K-16M12-POE-PT NT24K-
16M12-POE-R NT24K-16M12-POE-R-PT NT24K-16M12-PT NT24K-16M12-R-PT I1AMA6262 FMFIBER-SFP-4K PAXS0000
CCARPGO01 PAXLAOOO CUB4CL20 PSAC0000 CUB5USBO 516TX 102MCE-SC-15 304TX CUBSTCBO LMPCCO000 ENC5A000
ENCB8AO000 308TX 508TX 7018TX 708FX2-SC 516TX-A C48CS003



https://www.x-on.com.au/manufacturer/redlion
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/ifma0035
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/sl5es1
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/ld400400
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/paxi0020
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/wi0006of
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/508txa
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/pax2a000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/zbh06002
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/cblgen01
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/1000poe
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/cub4lp40
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/slx8es1
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/slx8es1
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/torf1000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/wf1000bf
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/fanwand721sma
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/fcoppersfp100
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/psdr060w
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/slx5es1
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/309fxest15
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/crm000cmcmod0000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/crm000cmdn000000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/cr10001000000210
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/cr30001000000420
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/paxdp000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/nt24k16m12poept
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/nt24k16m12poer
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/nt24k16m12poer
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/nt24k16m12poerpt
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/nt24k16m12pt
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/nt24k16m12rpt
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/iama6262
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/fmfibersfp4k
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/paxs0000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/ccarpg01
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/paxla000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/cub4cl20
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/psac0000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/cub5usb0
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/516tx
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/102mcesc15
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/304tx
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/cub5tcb0
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/lmpcc000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/enc5a000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/enc8a000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/308tx
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/508tx
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/7018tx
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/708fx2sc
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/516txa
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/redlion/c48cs003

